FACT SHEET

ALBINA NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AREA | AREA 11
96 Acres 33.2
35 Blocks 13.5

521 Structures 193

513 Residential 188

8 Businesses 5

696 Dwelling units 232

64% Occupantownership

Pre-project Improvements:
1,115 trees planted
222 utility poles removed
300,000 feet of overhead lines removed
Streets, alleys, curbs & sidewalks paved
and repaired through Assessment District
35 new street lights
Project Improvements:
585 homes rehabilitated through conventional,
Sec.312 loans & Sec.l115 grants - $1,221,910
100 dilapidated structures acquired and demolished.
112 new dwelling units including 46 rental
units under Sec.221(d)(3) with rent supple-
ment, 37 public/lease housing and others,
new and rehab under Sec. 235 - $2,000,000

5-acre Unthank Park

Project Completion:
January 1972



1960

August 1960

October 1960

11/ 2/60

December 1960

January 1961

2/ 7/61

CHRONOLOGY

ALBINA NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

The idea for such a program began in 1959 when John Kenward,
Executive Director, PDC, and the Director, City Planning Com-
mission, were asked to speak at an Urban League Workshop to
discuss the future of the Albina neighborhood.

Following the workshop, the Albina Neighborhood Council be-
came interested in getting an improvement program started.

Members of the Albina Neighborhood Council met with members

of the PDC. The Development Commission agreed to provide techni-
cal assistance to a citizens' committee of 18 in the Albina
Neighborhood to explore the possibility of obtaining funds from
the Federal Government for an ukban renewal conservation and re-
habilitation program.

The Council appointed Rev. Cortlandt Cambric as Chairman of a
neighborhood improvement committee. He contacted various
neighborhood organizations and property owners and the 18-member
Albina Neighborhood Improvement Committee (ANIC) began holding
meetings and gathering information about their neighborhood.

ANIC sponsored a general neighborhood meeting attended by almost
500 citizens at the Vancouver Avenue First Baptist Church. The
purpose of the meeting was to present the idea of a coordinated
improvement project to the residents of the neighborhood and to
find whether they were interested and what problems they felt
were most critical. As a result of the interest shown at this
meeting, ANIC encouraged the Development Commission to discuss
the possibility of an urban renewal conservation project with
officials of the Federal Government.

Officials of the Housing and HOme Finance Agency from Washington,
D. C. and San Francisco visited Portland, met with city officials
and neighborhood leaders and reviewed the conditions. They felt
that a successful program could be developed in the Albina Neigh-
borhood.

The Committee members reviewed a proposal for a specific project
area located between Fremont, Skidmore, Vancouver, and the alley
between Albina and Mississippi Avenues. After a discussion of
this area, they decided to gather additional information by talk-
ing with residents and asking the Federal Housing Administration
whether they would back home improvement loans if this area were
to be selected as the first project area.

ANIC organized a detailed inspection of five structures by mem-
bers of the local FHA staff. As a result of this survey, Director
of the local FHA office reported that this area would qualify

for FHA home improvement loans if it were to become an urban
renewal project.



ANIP
Page 2

March 1961 Starting in March, Committee members visited 335 homes in the
area and found the residents and property owners to be very
interested in the proposed improvement program.

7/20/61 ANIC reviewed and approved the S&P Application.
7/24/61 PDC Res. #158 approved filing of Application
7/26/61 City Planning Commission approved.

10/12/61 HHFA approved.

November 1961 The Albina Neighborhood Improvement Information Center was
established at 3726 N. Kerby Avenue as office space for Portland
Development Commission staff, and as a meeting place for the
citizens' groups.

11/22/61 PDC Res. #182 authorized execution of S&P Contract.
1963 During the past two years of activity, a street tree planting

program was undertaken by the citizens of the area, and various
alley clean-up campaigns held in individual blocks. Regular
monthly neighborhood committee and block meetings were held,

and various subcommittees established to help develop the planning
phases of the project. A planning subcommittee, made up of resi-
dents of the area, worked closely with various representatives of
the City Park Bureau, PDC, City Planning Commission, City Engineer's
office, and Mass Transit Coordinator's Office to develop proposals
for an acceptable park site in the neighborhood. Five possible
sites were proposed by this subcommittee and block meetings were
held so that property owners would have the opportunity to choose
the final park site. The ANIC approved the present location as
the park site most property owners selected.

City services (street sweeping and traffic control services)
were improved; 300,000 feet of overhead utility lines and 200
power poles were removed; 22 new and 13 relocated street lights
were installed.

1/21/63 A@IC approved preparation and submission of Loan & Grant Applica-
tion.

1/31/63 PDC Res. #276 approved preparation of L&G Application.

Ly 8763 PDC Res. #295 authorized fling of Amendment to S&P Contract.

7/16/63 PDC Res. #318 authorized execution of Amended S&P Contract.

8/12/63 PDC Res. #327 authorized filing of Application for Loan & Grant.

November 1963 HHFA indicated approval enabling the PDC to proceed with local
government approvals of the Urban Renewal Plan and an Assessment
District for public improvement of alleys, curbs and sidewalks.



3/ 3/6h4

3/16/64

3/17-24-
31/64

3/18/64

3/26/6k4
L/ 2/64
L/ 8/64

8/21/64
9/ 1/64
9/23/6k

2/19/65
3/23/65
L/ 8/65

4/20/65

5/18/65

5/20/65
5/28/65

6/ 4/65

ANIP
Page 3

First publication of Notice of Hearing to be held March 18th.
(Hearing date later changed to April 8th.)

PDC Res. #358 established eligibility of Albina Project under
State Law.

PDC Res. #359 authorized filing of Amendatory Application for L&G
PDC Res. #360 approved Urban Renewal Plan
PDC Res. #361 approved Cooperation Agreement with the City

Notice of public hearing published.

Favorable recommendation by City Planning Commission referred to
City Council.

Block leaders meeting
Neighborhood meeting at Boise School.

Opposition expressed to park location at public hearing. City
Council adopted Res. #29272 approving project following hearing.

Urban Renewal Plan recorded in Multnomah County records Book #402,
Pages 37-153.

HHFA advised funds allocated for project L $1,649,840
G 1,386,015

Contract transmitted by HHFA for execution.

Contract returned to HHFA for modification particularly

with regard to the payment of cash grant-in-aid

PDC Res.#427 assured compliance with Civil Rights Act of 1964,
HHFA requested Sec.307 data.

Sec.307 data submitted. Letter included request for action
to contract modification as per letter of 9/23/64.

Attention of HHFA called to lack of signed contract;
acknowledge receipt of authority from HHFA to proceed with
project execution but advised Commission reluctant to do
so without signed contract.

Written follow up made to HHFA.
Wire to URA Commissioner followed up by letter to Commissioner
in Washington, D. C. Requesting action.

Mayor wired URA Commissioner.

Slayton, UR Commissioner, replied to Mayor indicating L&G
Contract being forwarded.

Chairman Keller wired Conmissioner Slayton advising no word
received as yet on contract.



6/ 9/65

7/ 2/65

July 1965

7/30/65
Sept. 1965
10/25/65

12/ 8/65

12/22/65

January 1966

9/13/66

9/16/66

9/23/66

9/27/66
10/15-22/66
10/21/66

10/24/66

10/27/66

ANIP
Page 4

Regional Administrator advised contract to be forwarded
in few days with the special condition permitting de-
posit of the local cash in steps as requested.

Contract documents transmitted - received 6/10/65.

PDC Res. #450 authorized execution of contract - docu-
mentation transmitted to Regional Office.

Assessment District paving and repairing of alleys curbs
and sidewalks completed.

Loan & Grant Contract executed

Acquisition of properties begun for park site.
preparation

PDC Res. #494 authorized filing amendatory application

to increase L&G for making rehabilitation grants under

Sec. 115 of Housing Act.

HHFA Regional Office requested to give concurrence and
agreement in principle to intentions prior to filing of
amended Urban Renewal Plan.

HHFA Regional office further requested to give concurrence to
adding tree planting program as a public improvement cost in
the plan. Reply of Jan. 5, 1966 approved cost on interior
street trees 100%, boundary street trees 50%.

First demolition started in park site.

City Planning Commission asked to review proposed UR Plan
change purpose of which was to clarify zoning and establish
residential uses along Vancouver Ave. and acquisition for
low-rent or rent subsidy multi-family dwellings. Plan

also submitted to HUD Region for review.

Regional Office comments received with advice to file UR
Plan amendment.

PDC Res. #596 approved UR Plan amendment.
CPC Urban Renewal and Zoning Committee approved.

Notice of public hearing published in DJofC.

CPC favorable recommendation addressed to City Council follow-
ing meeting on Oct. 18th.

PDC_Res.#616 approved modifications to UR Plan previously
approved by Res.#596.

City Council adopted Res. #29883 following public hearing.
Ordinance #125490 passed 9/28/67 effected zoning as planned.



10/27/66

11/10/66
12/14/66

Ly 3/67

L/10/67
6/ 9/67

Mid 1967
7/18/67

7/24/67

8/ 3/67
8/ 7/67
8/21/67

8/30/67
11/13/67

11/17/67

December

2/26758

1967

ANIP
Page 5

Urba n Renewal Plan recorded in Multnomah County records,
Book 541, Page 802.

Letter to HUD Region advised them of changes made as
recommended in their letter of 10/13 - notice of approval
of UR Plan Amendment received 11/10/66.

Part |l documentation transmitted to HUD Region.
Letter approving UR Plan Amendment received from DHUD.

PDC Res. #659 approved submission of First Amendatory L&G
Application to provide for rehabilitation grants of $225,000.
Application transmitted to DHUD Region.

PDC Res. #660 approved submission of Amendment to L&G Con-
tract for increase in relocation grants.

Amendatory application to increase Relocation Grant by
$55,104 transmitted to DHUD Region.

Telegraphic advice of approval of First Amendatory confirmed
by Regional Office letter dated June 14, 1967.

Acquisition and demolition completed in park site.

Telegraphi¢ advice of approval of Second Amendatory L&G
Contract confirmed by Regional Office letter 7/19/67.

PDC Res. #706 authorized execution of First Amendatory L $1,874,840
contract. G 1,611,015

First Amendatory L&G Contract fully executed.

Groundbreaking ceremonies for park.

PDC Res. #713 authorized execution of Second Amendatory L $1,929,944

contract. G 1,666,119
Second Amendatory LG Contract fully executed.

PDC Res. #752 authorized filing Amendatory Application
to increase loan to $2,276,512 and extend completion
date to Dec. 31, 1968,

Amendatory Application transmitted to DHUD Region who
replied review of application would be suspended until
completion of 6-month review of project to be held about
Dec. 1, 1967.

Grading and leveling work having been completed, construc-
tion contract was awarded for park construction.

Amendatory Application withdrawn from consideration as
result of changes in acquisition program which resulted
in surplus of real estate purchase funds.



Ly 1/68

L/18/68

5/14/68

5/23/68

5/29/68

6/18/68

6/26/68

7/ 2/68

7/10/68

7/15/68
7/16/68

7/22/68

8/ 1/68

8/13/68
8/21/68
8/26/68

8/29/68

ANIP
Page 6

Project Manager reported on preliminary studies made with
view to extending the project 13-1/2 blocks to the north.

Meeting with HUD officials to discuss proposed extension;
presentation also made to the Model Cities Citizens

Planning Board. Preliminary studies indicate rehabilitation
activities could be undertaken within the proposed Extension
Area without increasing the loan and grant.

ANIC Executive Board meeting passed motion to present Exten-
sion proposal to ANIC meeting on 5/23/68 and, if approved,
to set up meeting with residents and property owners in the
Extension Area on 5/28/68.

ANIC voted to extend its boundaries of activities to in-
clude the proposed extension area.

Residents of the proposed extension area attended Neighborhood
Meeting and voted to join the ANIC.

Model Cities Citizens Planning Board approved Extension pro-
viding PDC agreed to guaranteée CPB full and working partner-
ship and continued emphasis on citizen participation.

Part | submitted to Regional DHUD office for review.

Conference with HUD officials and technicians in SF. Received
agreement in principle to proceed.

Letter to DHUD pointing out importance of prompt action on the
Extension Project in order to maintain staff.

Field review requested of DHUD.

Letter report made to City Planning Commission following lun-
cheon meeting on July lIst.

CPC reviewed Application and referred to staff for rewording
of statements with respect to certain planning features.

Workable Program expired.

Comments on Plan received from Traffic Engineer 8/1; Port of
Portland 8/7; School District 8/7; City Planning Commission
8/21.

Preliminary review meeting with technicians in SF office.

Final project report in draft form to DHUD Region.

PDC Res. #879 authorized filing of Amended Application for
LEG. Application transmitted to DHUD.

Informal technical staff review in Regional office, final
changes completed.



8/31 ¢
9/7/68

9/ 6/68
9/ 9/68

9/ 9/68
9/11/68
9/12/68

9/18/68

9/25/68
10/ 1/68

10/17/68

November 1968
11/27/68
12/18/68

12/24/68
1/13/69

1/19-22/69
1/27/69

ANIP
Page 7

Publication dates for Notice of Public Hearing to be held
September 11th.

Copies of final project report furnished to CPC and City
Council,

PDC Res. #891 approved Amendment to UR Plan to include the
Project Extension area.

FHA advised of project and invited to have representative
at the public hearing.

CPC approved plan.

Members of ANIC appeared at public hearing in favor of project.
City Res. #30361 approved Amendment to UR Plan to include
Extension Area.

City Ordinance #127597 authorized execution of amendment to

Cooperation Agreement.

Final documentation both Part | and Part Il mailed to DHUD
Region.

Final technical review in SF Regional Office.

Additional data concerning approving action by Model Cities
CPB and statement concerning completion of the project within
budget approved for original project submitted at request of
DHUD Region.

Chairman Keller appealed to Depty Asst.Sec'y McCabe to speed
up project review.

Park completed and turned over to Bureau of Parks.
Workable Program recertified.

DHUD Regional Administrator visited Portland. Appeal made to
him in behalf of amended project.

Telephone advice from SF that project approved in Regional
Office. Confirmed by letter dated 12/26.

Call to Congresswoman Green attempting to get Central Office
action on the Application.

Calls to NAHRO Washington, D. C. requesting assistance.
Letter from DHUD Region advising of project approval and

enclosing approved budget - project temporary loan
reduced to $1,900,435 without explanation.



2/24/69

3/17/69

3/25/69

k/25/69

5/ 5/69

5/ 9/69
5/ 5/69

5/ 9/69
5/20/69

5/25/69

6/30/69

10/ 7/69
10/ 8769
10/15/69
11/19/69

12/ 1/69

12/ 3/69

ANIP

Page 8
Urban Renewal Plan including Extension Area recorded
in Multnomah County records, Book 664, Page 1239.
PDC Res. #975 autborized execution of 3d Amendatory
Contract.
3d Amendatory Contract fully executed. L $1,900,435

G 1,666,119

DHUD Regional advised of error (project description
covered original area only) in Third Amendatory
Contract - furnished Fourth Amendatory Contract in-
cluding full project description for execution.

PDC Res. #1000 authorized execution of Fourth

Amendatory Contract - documentation transmitted to
DHUD Region.

Fourth Amendment to L¢G Contract fully executed.

PDC Res. #999 authorized filing Amendatory Application

for increases due to delay in processing review and

approval of project extension - payroll and operational

costs, replacement housing payments and rehabilitation

grants to cover increase in maximum authorized by 1968

legislation., L $1,962,024
G 1,882,371

Documentation submitted to DHUD Region

Application returned for revision to indicate July 1,
1970 as close out and funds necessary to carry the
project to that date.

PDC Res. #1008 authorized filing Amendatory Application
and rescinded Res. #999. Documentation transmitted to L $2,093,249
DHUD Region. G 2,013,596

Official dedication ceremony held in park - park
named DeNorval Unthank Park.

Additional data submitted at request of DHUD Relocation
section.

Telegraphic advice of approval received from Sen.Packwood.
Telegraphic advice received by Mayor Schrunk from Asst.
Sec'y Cox of Central Office.

Confirming letter from DHUD Region.

Contract documentation transmitted by DHUD Region.

PDC Res. #1093 authorized execution of Fifth Amendatory
contract.

Documentation transmitted to DHUD Region. Fifth
Amendatory contract fully executed 12/22/69.



ANIP

Page 9
1/16/70 Project Loan Note dated Jan.12,1970 for $2,093,249
transmitted to DHUD Region.
Ly 3/70 Regional Office expressed doubt as to completion of
project and suggested concentration on rehab with in-
creased staff for NDP and submission of revised budget
for 2-month extension of Albina.
L/ 9/70 Revised budget and request for 2-month extension trans-
mitted to DHUD - additional documentation as requested
transmitted 4/27/70.
5/28/70 Budget approved and extension to Sept. 30, 1970 granted.
8/24/70 DHUD Region denied request for final audit in view of incom-

plete portions of acquisition, relocation, clearance, etc.

9/ 8/70 Regional Office said to ignore letter of 8/24 - request
for closeout being referred to Area Office in Portland for
decision (HUD in process of decentralizing operations).

9/21/70 Area Office granted close out extension to Dec.30, 1970
to permit full analysis of situation.

12/30/70 Budget revision submitted with request for extension to
March 1971.

1/11/71 PDC Res. #1278 authorized use of local funds to purchase

certain properties in the project area for purposes of
closing out the project.

2/ 9/71 PDC Res. #1302 authorized filing Amendatory Application for
Loan & Grant for additional funds to complete the project.

2/19/71 Area Office granted extension of project closeout to
March 31, 1971,

2/25/71 Amendatory Application for L&G transmitted to Area Office
included PDC Res. #1315 providing assurances pursuant
to Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acqui-
sition Policies Act of 1970. L $2,190,749
G 2,105,813

5/ 5/71 Area office confirms approval L $2,220,903
6 2,127,750
5/28/71 PDC Res. #1369 authorized execution of Sixth Amendatory

Contract. Documentation transmitted to ARea Office.
6/ 7/71 Sixth Amendatory Contract fully executed.

8/26/71 Project completion date extended to Dec. 31, 1971.



12/17/7
12/20/71

6/ 2/72

10/26/72

11/ 8/72

ANIP
Page 10

Request for final audit submitted to Area Office.

PDC Res. #1484 approved purchase of 25 parcels with
$23,640 local funds in areas designated for redevelopment

and unsold as of close out date.

#1278 adopted 1/11/71.

Rescinds resolution

Report of Final Audit dated May 22, 1972 received from

the Area Office.

Financial settlement documentation transmitted to Area
Office with final grant requisition.

Final updated documentation transmitted to Area Office.

Project Capital Grant

Local Grant-in-Aid
Cash
Non-cash
Cash deficiency (paid at
close-out)
NET PROJECT COST

Relocation Grants
Rehabilitation Grants
Capital Grant

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANT

$ 606,727.88
485,496.00
9,512.19

$1,614,136.00

1,101,736.07

$ 174,731.77
324,311.10
1,614,136.00

$2.716,872.07

$2,113,178.87



|

RS WSECRE
J
atd
DOLINGR

X e |
(R

Wi
_x_gg‘_Jl_J‘_Jl_;q._

e
f

- _][,_. =

S W 10
o e ] ) )

jV— sk
_—1 I
U R

: L ...... 000
%% muls

AJiZEDIEf?_

UL LI U U bl g Uu U

FHELR ARG

IR DRI
108 MR
= K

RRRRRRR

M

mn ﬂﬂﬂgﬂ

=l ML

ason WWWH

AAAAAAAA

: JDDDUI

UULSXe

sl LU0
===[lll

R e
==

PoST L

AR Jl:]l———]l-_
| B e
E) =

DDDDDDDDD

;JDDHDDLDDF

NOO0O00
UUUULLOE

—
S
|

Y]I:]: =z]
i [Eae= 2 455 | PP
| iy e
©
=
o
&
E

[_, =E U000

L_)-‘:,%i_*l
B2l
fomiy 2
TEIRK ILLIAMS
[jl_J

r

ik
J
IDD[_JI_][:‘FL_IL_H_JIE

] |
[ | -

Z
%
%

__:-,;’/

o Y
" 7/

—i o

==

COMMUNITY

'€GEND ALBINA NEIGHBORHOOD
=== MAJOR THOROUGHFARE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

——— SECONDARY ARTERIAL PORTLAND, OREGON

bt |ocAL STREETS FGITUNG. BERBUORMEKT COMMSsIaN

=== FREEWAY UNDER CONSTRUCTION MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

PREPARED BY
PORTLAND CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

TENTATIVE ALIGNMENT



Qﬁm

m>< w<<<_j_>> ‘N

o9 7 000 E e a0 8 _55& i o | )]

DMDE
DD,

Dumg il

l\Ll

il

u,ZD;

ooob
n u_uD

_Ti]

D@:

g

SN

| Project Bopndary

ojgo. Lol =, 000Qnpop|a 0phood

000l Pav Uvon(]
@ | =%Da M M o8 m ﬂ jjiq ............ , ar] j.a 5.
00000 =icanl D %,: 00000o o o]l [ odf o —=
Dﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁf ood ' of) |20 poog -
.................... uduu - #, j =l B, Woo ﬂ_H_u / MM
_ ’ 0 % r=—0
il Bttt o8 oooflon o) i ||
| 00 ™ 0 g 0 o o
, 0j¢ ooppony & 0p.0a0e 000 dhog] | ||
-l noohooo Anooulbb) Jo 000 |d&T T
L

OR/ES 0 op o0

TSNS T ERINY

ol DD 0E[ 0000000

e
b /B " BE™

000
0000065

0. 0B - -

@E

( |
JAV  1ddISSISSIW N

[ j00] jp oo/

,w?gam« e IR O

D oooD) (20 pboom
: ilu] | an i

Boise School

douoboig ﬁw awuuwm%
gy
O poome o0
) F 00 B e

o ' o

o O

[T1]

]
7o
E

OREGON

ALBINA NEIGHBORHOOD

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
PORTLAND, OREGON

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
CITY OF PORTLAND

MULTNOMAH COUNTY,

PORTLAND CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

PREPARED BY



AN S S 1y OO ! S B S it ¢ L. fed B4 B B 40 L b e
0d £33 3 ] BEgBE on 7 e ) 2 [
g [ ﬁ Tl o) ([hoh

N.  MISSISSIPPI  AVE.

I

. P T w1l
e HELNmET b R f%%-.,“au'?l i
Y B B oS 1] B A abd o fom [Noooog |
g oo BN O 000 dn s (=000000 {108nig p
= T gb HL T4 10 o @ D]u letﬁ 8] REl
2 OUooz 0o |0 gooojoop| [@w 00000 |00o0poplo
00000 000 18 BB EIHITOR
o 8 T LTy o i oo
doaa 0 'd B0 [Pl B™E8 ™ |dodooLt
i . ! ) . KERBY AVE. ) =
w - \Spaoon ;%—Dm@bjL;J‘IDDQ (402400, gj=|¥90g 2 Ds
o 5[ oop T30 m e =[] > oo o o g 1
— 1 ool B oo o Eo ot | 419 d0en o o dot sl
0 =900 iuuggs EE DDIDEDDGLD « | &y (000
b
, '

H*LE
0

gﬁmgﬂg

o
a0
oD
[
=
|
=
_

| Sootiog | [0doohren
00| (oo HRR O] 09, O] PP o )0g [Ton
D] L O~ e LI
k= 0 (] I

N. GANTENBEIN AVE.

0190010
00t
(;vl]

Déﬂu ==l |

(]
|
0O [C g dm [ a o Th allfed
dodene?] [Eoiodoo”lol 0T do
O

=
=
=
on
)| BC])
B
e

- | T | | |
1 y D1 .
et 7 T Oog o i ?7 ‘ ! i
; A b o b
4 L

] ff%vgﬂnnuw [am

DED;DDUD Q\ B I - Dmu (

JOOHYOTHOIIN VNIGTV

123(O¥d INIWIAOYJWI



| [ I s B
N. SKIDMORE o
[ i mijmiln
‘ » —
\. - &
' g scr T
C2 N. MASON st M3
‘ . | .
g w g i g g g i %
£ 2 @ g ; 2 < z - "
g < H o = " = ; i 5
2 z 2 z g 8 z 8 E
* 4 z & 2z " & L1z N £ —"J -
M3 A25 N. SHAVER SV A25 § e N
. , N\l
! N
? ' 2 - \
— v
[ ] ‘ |
N. FAILING $%
. ’ | NN
" - ‘\;ﬂ
) 2+ N
N =
] 0— N
M A25 N BEECH 3T, NN M3
| = . \ll
\ X |
| i | A N. nmon.t . ST
| Boise School A "M - & I
. ;lll athvd [Right jof ¢ T \
H M3 _ L}ZJS" Z! | Fle -;7 m[ﬂ‘] ] 3 |
T \
L =8 1 MIITY AT = ee— —F

Figure B
PRDJECT ZONING Oregon R-8
. ' February . 1963

i Amended October 1966

LEGEND | . " ALBINA NEIGHBORHOOD
- EXISTING ZONING , PROPOSED ZONING CHANGES IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

A APARTMENT RESIDENTIAL 70 A25 APARTMENT RESIDENTIAL PORTLAND, OREGON

Al APARTMENT RESIDENTIAL ' : PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

C4  LOCAL COMMERCIAL CITY OF PORTLAND

C2  GENERAL COMMERCIAL Al Apariment Residential MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

M3 LIGHT MANUFACTURING N PREPARED B8Y T
M38 LIGHT MANUFACTURING BUFFER h\\ C28 General Commerclal Buffer, PORTLAND CITY PLANNING COMMISSION '



IBLOCI| M h eqni Descpiion OWNCR ADDRESS AREA
AULTNOMAH ADDITION CENTRAL ALBINA ADOITION 27 |7 | Zer g o £ 2re? Lodned Fooo
2 |/ot2 Wion £ 7hel Codney H000
§ 3 |73 |Milber/{Etmiro Davis | 9957 4 S000
PRE £dna Gardon 3947 A2 Sooo.
5 |wfs John E{Mare DLovs | 3937 v S000
) k % 6 | ot6 Srna_Meryin 292740 4000
| y N. SKIDMORE ST : 7 [r077 Prstor ¢ iHovdie Caccam | 39073 s000
- K] o z i T msnsT G Ba |£33 off8 | Dovid { Vitvon Crowford | s0s N Faime 4650
» Jors ”‘ﬂ 86 | scol Wo7:73| Betty C. Brition sy & zanmg | az00
H =] Bc \W'35 ofifota | C W £ Lrmestine Thurmon| 517 N_faseivg 1650
== 9 |/or s Maria i ialkky 527 N_rFanne | 5000
x-S | 10 | ot 10 M licenl Joy I9/2 ~ KDY f000
— 77 {tof vt Wred A Brink s000
® 12 | /ot 12 Albred 4 Brink 3936 M kewsy s000
— i3 0 g >_ 12)— — 3| w3 Revben [enske Hose N KRBy g200
- 1 AV Len7#167/108 HOIHRT | 3959 n. array | so00
— 1 /5 /5 brobe/ A Blersdont Zotbvic | 3566 a1 ksmEY £000
— A S % | 1of16 Vicfor Bérsdorf. 528-30 M SHAVER | 5000
B ®
e Lo ] B — 22 ¢ |t/ C ML Letie M Clover | 3975 w sriowT | 5000
—_— A ' i | @ y 2 |0tz Lecesier/A/ie Ko | 3945 n 4droNT so00
2 v — E—— 3 3 | /r3 Archie] Bernive Honter | 3955 w stasowr | 5000
. - LA Y B 4 [4rg Hatbie ff Lo Mason | 3947 x srassstr | 000
1 - 5 | w75 ferber s ¢ Russa Lesns| 3935 o Hasswr | 5000
" b—d — .. w el T € | /ote AR/ (L2 Korren | 3927 w Hawwr | 5000
> i . s % . % > 7 i3 /i hs | Extee { sorn H Makrre J9/! HAIGHT 15:7
<« ez & o S— < 781D 255 2| asnie Rapmson 25 X AEHE | 600
o < % i < z - 762 |22 P78 Elen froistod 7 N FAnNG 2,883
2 f— =1 % 5 - = @ 9 | /of9 Fronk § Mary Polsnell; | 2357, dndomn | s000
e < 2 3 > o~ T ; 13 =) A LUrus £ Ferrylee Allen | 3914 atCormenciat | 5000
2 z (a ® 4z C'7) 2 w ° 1) & 9 1 _{Jo? 7 Verpedy_Confer Nowboms| 3924 N Cortmemernc 5750
2 e T £ w % < Z Z Z|BET S| Futh otton Williams | 3330 i commercmt | 3 730
3 Q o s [ s 12/l w25 e 2152573 Ora Lovise Murtey 3920 & Commergal 3750
2 £ v z [ 1 | Warsollo? 13 | Josephine Adeiman 9906 A/ COTMIERML| 3750
o z z Z o T A lot 12 ona famnha 3942 &/ Conmrerecud] 5000
2 I 75 | fo? 15 S50 { Atarthe Gubelhouse| £o00
o Tk JEER = Z 3 %6 | foF le iE Somers TR | 5976 i Commetiad g 000
2 3 4 5 N
e 3 — R e—— - A 7 |0 | s s e R 2119 N LOImp | 5000
] TEEEs —
i g ® m ) Jof 3§ 14 Jothn § Apna Vawler 2202 N KERBY Jo.000
_— — — il® ® | 10 | 41 |EEFLE L
| Vo ez Lo Motthews 2 N 2.éz5
TE® X VAW Martha AMorris #2046 N CorrB@Up 5,000
= —4'}——— ——(;o}—- 2 ©1 O i—~—(®
2 23 2
5 T & ~d ® k @ /| 8| e Babtetta { Jaorts Laaerce| 4127 N GAVTENEEN)
M —{ — — +— § ZHYy foad SRS
m— . 3 ® -
- = | SE@ c —q 12 |16 | Mhk A/l s5 | BlbarTf Dpolind Sirascn| 228 N GauTENEEN 2500
i i F @ [ O© 3
R ® 2 6 | | fofrz CF1 Dorotby Pillpn | 4o38 54 AERBY So00
— : 4 L1 | P 1 03 L | .
= y 0 ST : e |5 | wrs Alan {Horilys Pogel | 4057 4 maermmnck| seoo
- e e _— -
| 23 | 8 |IZERZZFT| Ernest [ Horlests Rarris | sodra & GINTGVEEN] 2450 ,
12773\ Ars 12475 Beasvice Dovidson 956 W HAGHT | J0.000
i —— — —— = | 1/ Aokt Lo Rast| I95¢ MYy#IGHT | 5000
l [©] 3 .
W i 8 R ® A @ j il 24 | 2 LSo10 ity De Shvw I Y GRNTENBEN, 5000
—'<E —( —(Es)—— e _} ——(:_ —(zs 5| etz K f Dorks Bockron |_s94c # GamrEnsin] s 000
i l 259 | p/e Clester Phillips 229 & Becck | 5000
L —{— M | (SS—— —{—
! | 27| y2&a 4lree Hoyes 387-18 M MHENT | S;000
e O] [EE3
P st S 28| 4 | lie Alberts Pjitlias 3807 N COMMRORY_ 5000
i N. BEECH ST & | /78 witred / knight TI05 N OMMELCHL| 5,000
: —rs p————ty = i 3| 4.2 4doms 208 N hsREY | 5000
] I R N E 8 SR | i @ 3 /| B 7534 | Harry } Harjore Berson| 505 N _BEECH 1650
=== = —— T o |94 | Fassd b9 Pasrria_Nethan 725 M _BEEcH 1665
T | A RS | S (SIS | U ; =
ooy - s fmd & 1ol 6 Rober] Montg 3533 A BARTAWICK | 5000
( } ( >} _(.!_9_1 Zq | N5 1t 7 Addre_Thpuer 2525 W £L7]
J e ] i || (S by cesrme| Wil vy a3 M 6z
® 9 R | ma| whdim | Joof Poar/ Guitl Sedo-dz M ALBWA_| 2500
S— 4 R ) (S (| S
— B3 TSN ) S L1 e || 33 | rrfie| 7, Catombia Steel Costing G | 534 N Brrck 10600
NS ) ISS— i ) Bb | nza o s Armster white 2530 N KERBY 2800
b
— .———.‘” L i R e 2 36 | 56| S & orfot5 | Jann A Joknson 3531 N Vancovven | 2,500
—— & N.: EREMONY SE s | 84 |k Je SE 4 Lov fletchen 27 n_rREMONT | 2300
\\‘\/ W 4d 515K L 14 | Fronces § Cose 526 N GanTENBEN | 7500
s |\ WEL18fs5it 15 | Jaares { Porme Johason | 3538 A GanrensEIN| 3000
N LEGE| 8a [E% of 1ot8 | SE §low fletehar 209 N.FREMONT| 2,500 7 pmzbse Do
ND ¢ | rre Anna M_Spresn 352525 X Vincouvex| 5.000 z
7 Jof 7 SEfLow Flatchar 350/-35(7 N.bhmeovvan | 5000 /
@) sLock numeer 12 [ ts 1072 [ Gourpe fets, aima | 233 st rmenans |movo [e]
N24| 13 Jot /3 Foann JSovwe - 3315 N ALg/nva 5000
@ maP PARCEL 5 | et vis_| Withom Steinhauser | 00517 # awconee | s.000
136 | 13 lat 13 ossiom f Barnjca Taylor | 355 N. Aisima |5,000
s 35 (6] 4ta lsancf Heler Horpole 23234 N Mai6HT | 5000
o ov_ LE  oarecasz
CHECKED BY. DATE
ALBINA  NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
oRE - R-8 P O RTLAND O R E G O N PROPERTY MAP

PORTLAND

DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION




O

0

I
1 =
N . S5 A Ve B = =3 T
Wy, Wil VB oo
=\ = Thoe el 6
M 2 "‘g\--h-.lv,/
‘ &2y, \\‘\“"/ . ’,‘"
- Gl ) I""'"'\""A,‘..\ - i
&
==
2 |
o N s
J u
‘:. Z,
2 (T e >
3 e
g g )
W
> &
< 3 z
P
O r
3 g 5
ll':l : X <
; SO RS i
DY =R -
m AL FREREF N N
i ) A
w /
:F % ‘ .
=
<
i =
i e
: <
e :
| TR - ~—~gr
S z —= e 7 A L p—— ////x’\ \g =
N B At LEIR G G g oo T 7 [4\1 dﬁmu\ 7 Xxb 2
D RELIAINARY ALb‘MA DAR—I‘\ DE—ﬁlGN PE—OPO“DAL fFor AL.BIUA ME‘GHBOR_HOOD APRO\‘IE.AE‘MT DEOJECT
PORTLAND DEVELOPAENT COMAMNISSION PORTLAND , OREGON DESIGCNED vw: ZOB‘ T AITSUO FUJIVARA
T "l T e
 — — pr— 1] - | I 1






